


REQ.23/24

REQUISITION FORM FY 23/24

DATE PREPARED: 12/5/23
 REQ. CONTACT PERSON: Robert Galligane
 REASON: Replace ES111
 VENDOR # OR NAME: Ring Power Corporation
 CONTACT & TEL: 352-225-1237
 EMAIL ADDRESS: Robert.Galligane@RingPower.com
 VENDOR ADDRESS: 4900 N Main St.Gainesville,FL.32609
 SHIP TO: PW-WC-LA-FT (CIRCLE ONE)
 DELIVER BY DATE: 9/30/2024
 ITEM DESCRIPTION:
 LINE #1: Caterpillar 299D3 XE LM Compact Track Loader With attachments see Quote.

QTY.: 1
 ORDER UOM: _____
 UNIT COST: 197,270.00 TOTAL REQ. AMT. \$ 197,270.00

ACCOUNT# 506.04.0460.513.64.00 \$138,2870.00
021.41.4160.537.64.00 \$59,000.00

APPROVED:  12-7-23
 ASST. PW DIRECTOR DATE

CAPITAL OUTLAY # _____

APPROVED: _____
 DIRECTOR DATE

FISCAL ASST: _____
 DATE

COMMENTS: Replacing ES111



Ring Power Corporation
 390 SW Ring Court
 Lake City, Florida 32025

QUOTE PER THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

Quote Prepared For:
 Alachua County

10/30/2023
 Rev. 12/5

(1) NEW CATERPILLAR 299D3 XE LM2 COMPACT TRACK LOADER

CONTRACT DETAILS

Florida Sheriff's Association
Bid # FSA23-EQU21.0
Item # 222, Skid Steer - 3100 lb, Tracked Type
Contract Dates: October 1, 2023 Through September 30, 2024

BASE MACHINE

BASE	Caterpillar 279D Per Sheriff's Contract Specifications	\$77,647
597-4548	Upgrade to 299D3 XE Land Mang., Base Machine Only	\$44,831
TOTAL OF BASE MACHINE		\$122,478

NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS

588-9141	CAB PACKAGE, ULTRA	\$2,145
579-8782	FAN, COOLING, DEMAND, REVERSING	INCL
345-6180	RADIO, AM/FM, BLUETOOTH	INCL
495-1671	LIGHTS, LED	INCL
357-0240	RUBBER BELT, 2 SPD, TF IDLERS	INCL
570-9870	LAND MANAGEMENT PKG, (LM2)	\$14,181
454-6079	TRACK, RUBBER, 450MM (17.7 IN) BAR	\$945
435-9238	FILM, SELF LEVEL, ANSI	NC
422-3445	FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANSI	NC
356-6082	REAR LIGHTS	NC
542-6994	SEAT BELT, 2"	NC
586-1308	DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE	\$281
573-8121	PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL641	\$617
589-8297	QUICK COUPLER, HYDRAULIC	\$1,305
563-1163	CERTIFICATION ARR, P65	NC
512-4284	INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA	NC
421-8926	SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	NC

563-7518	MOUNTING, FIRE EXTINGUISHER	<u>\$263</u>
	SUB TOTAL	\$19,737
	LESS 18% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	<u>(\$3,553)</u>
TOTAL OF NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS		\$16,184

CAT WORK TOOLS

279-5377	BUCKET-GP, 80", BOCE	\$2,132
286-9301	RAKE, INDUSTRIAL GRAPPLE, 84"	\$6,625
351-9371	CARRIAGE, PAL C2, 46", SSL	\$701
195-8545	FORK, PAL C2, 48" X 4" X 1.5", (2) @ \$ 256/EACH	\$512
551-4690	MULCHER, HM416, XE/XHP, BL	<u>\$46,444</u>
	SUBTOTAL	\$56,414
	LESS 12% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	<u>(\$6,770)</u>
TOTAL OF CAT WORK TOOLS		\$49,644

NON-CONTRACT OPTION

25-1828	DIAMOND 72" BRUSH CUTTER PRO X	\$17,231
	LESS 15% RING POWER DISCOUNT	<u>(\$2,585)</u>
TOTAL OF NON-CONTRACT OPTIONS		\$14,646

WARRANTY

	24 MONTH / 2000 HOUR NEW MACHINE WARRANTY	INCL
	60 MONTH / 3000 HOUR PREMIER WARRANTY	\$4,640

	SUBTOTAL	\$207,593
	LESS ONE TIME ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT	<u>(\$10,323)</u>
TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE		\$197,270

Best regards,

Robert Galligane
Sales Representative
Ring Power Corporation